Net tangible book value per share is determined by subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets, which
is total assets less intangible assets, and dividing this amount by the number of shares of common stock outstanding.
The historical net tangible book value of our common stock, as of the quarterly period ending September 30, 2016,
was approximately $3,578,000.00, or $0.70 per share, based on 5,134,506 million shares of our common stock
outstanding on November 16, 2016, as reported in the Company’s Form 10-Q filed on November 21, 2016, for the
quarterly period ending September 30, 2016. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference
between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of common stock in this offering and the net tangible book
value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of shares of common stock in this offering at an offering price of $1.50 per share, our as
adjusted net tangible book value at November 16, 2016, would have been approximately $4.85 million, or $0.75 per
share. This represents an immediate dilution of $0.71 per share to new investors purchasing shares of common stock
in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Offering price per share $1.50
Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2016 $0.70
Increase per share attributable to new investors for this offering $0.09

Net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $0.79

Dilution per share to new investors $0.71

The above discussion and table are based on 5,134,506 shares of our common stock outstanding as of November 16,
2016, which excludes as of September 30, 2016:

· As of September 30, 2016, no shares are available for future grants under the Company’s stock option plans;

·

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 424B5

18

376,084 shares of common stock for options exercisable under the Company’s stock option plans, with a
weighted average exercise price of $20.97 per share;

·
390,525 shares of common stock for options outstanding under the Company’s stock option plans, with a weighted
average exercise price of $20.64 per share. Based on the closing price of the Company’s common stock of $1.75 per